DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-996355

\$40.00 Pgs=3

05/11/2023 11:12 AM

COOPER COONS, LTD.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1318-26-515-001

When Recorded, Mail to:

COOPER COONS, LTD. 10655 Park Run Drive Suite 130 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Mail Tax Statements to: HARRIGAL MCLAUGHLIN TRUST

PO Box 566 Genoa, NV 89411

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That CHIVONNE LEIGH HARRIGAL and MICHAEL ROBERT MCLAUGHLIN, Wife and Husband, as joint tenants, for good and other valuable consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to MICHAEL R. MCLAUGHLIN and CHIVONNE L. HARRIGAL, Trustees of the HARRIGAL MCLAUGHLIN TRUST, dated August 18, 2016, as amended, or restated, or their successors all of their right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 6, IN BLOCK C, AS SAID LOT AND BLOCK ARE SHOWN ON THE MAP ENTITLED GRANITE SPRINGS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, RECORDED JULY 8, 1980 IN BOOK 780 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 409, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 46019.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and

conditions of record.

COMMONLY KNOWN:

146 Granite Springs Dr., Stateline, NV 89449

GRANTEES' ADDRESS:

Harrigal Mclaughlin Trust

PO Box 566, Genoa, NV 89411

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Witness their hands this () day of MAU 2023.

MICHAEL ROBERT MCLAUGHLIN

CHIVONNE LEIGH HARRAGAL

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF Wash ce)

On this Loday of Vaca, 2023 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County of Lodas County. State of Nevada, personally appeared MICHAEL ROBERT MCLAUGHLIN and CHIVONNE LEIGH HARRIGAL personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JULIA WOOD

Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 16-1903-2
My Appt. Expires Apr 1, 2024

STATE OF NE	CVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM		FOR RECORDER'S OPTION USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		Book: Page:
	• ,	Date of Recording:
-\ 1010	27 515 001	Notes:
	26-515-001	
b)		
c)		
2. Type of Prope	-	
a) 🗆 Vacant Lan	, ,	
c) □ Condo/Twi	•	
e) □ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
g) □ Agricultura	l h) □ Mobile Home	
□ Other		
	ales Price of Property	\$0
	Foreclosure Only (value of prope	erty) <u>(</u>
Transfer Tax Va	due	\$
Real Property T	ransfer Tax Due	\$0
4. If Exemption	Claimed:	\ \ \ \ / / /
a. Transfer T	ax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section 07
b. Explain Re	eason for Exemption: Transfer	without consideration to a Trust.
5. Partial Interest	: Percentage being transferred:	%
The unde	rsigned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110), that the information provided i	is correct to the best of their information and belief
and can be suppo	rted by documentation if called u	upon to substantiate the information provided herein
		of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
		of the tax due plus interest 1% per month. Pursuant
		intly and severally liable for any additional amoun
owed. ()	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
X 1		\ \
Signature	(2)	Capacity Legal Assistant
		/ /
Signature		Capacity
		/ /
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	Chivonne Leigh Harrigal &	Print Name: Harrigal Mclaughlin Trust
	Michael Robert Mclaughlin	
	PO Box 566	Address: Po Box 566
	Genoa	City: Genoa
• –	Nevada Zip: 89411	State: Nevada Zip: 89411
, Diato	Zip, <u>05/11</u>	<u> Біато.</u> <u> </u>
COMPANY/DES	RSON REQUESTING DECOR	DING (required if not seller of buyer)
	Jame: COOPER COONS, LTD.	
The state of the s		***************************************
Add	lress: 10655 Park Run Drive, S	
10.1	City: Las Vegas	State: Nevada Zip: 89144
AS A PUBLIC I	CCORD THIS FORM MAY B	BE RECORDED/MICROFILED

STATE OF NI	EVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM		FOR RECORDER'S OPTION USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parc	el Number(s)	Book: Page: Page:
		Date of Recording:
م) 1210	26 515 001	Notes:5/11/23 Trust Ok~A.B
	-26-515-001	
b)	·	
c)		
2. Type of Prope	•	
a) Vacant Lat	, ,	
c) \Box Condo/Tw		
e) Apt. Bldg		
g) Agricultura	al h) □ Mobile Home	
□ Other	al n' cn	
	Sales Price of Property	\$0
	Foreclosure Only (value of proper	
Transfer Tax V		\$
	ransfer Tax Due	\$0
4. If Exemption		\. \. / /
	Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	
		without consideration to a Trust.
	t: Percentage being transferred:	%
		s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
		correct to the best of their information and belief,
		on to substantiate the information provided herein.
		any claimed exemption, or other determination of
		of the tax due plus interest 1% per month. Pursuant
	, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount
owed.	\	\ \
1	12 th	\ \
Signature) 2 1	Capacity Legal Assistant
	/ /]]
Signature		Capacity
SELLED (C)	RANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SEDDEK (O	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
m 1 . a r	The state of the s	
	Chivonne Leigh Harrigal &	Print Name: Harrigal Mclaughlin Trust
_	Michael Robert Mclaughlin	
_	PO Box 566	Address: Po Box 566
· -	Genoa	City: Genoa
State: _	Nevada Zip: 89411	State: Nevada Zip: 89411
_	/ /	
		DING (required if not seller of buyer)
Print 1	Name: COOPER COONS, LTD.	Escrow #:
Ad	ldress: 10655 Park Run Drive, Su	ite 130
The same of the sa	City: Las Vegas	State: Nevada Zip: 89144
AS A PUBLIC	RECORD THIS FORM MAY B	E RECORDED/MICROFILED